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*wr*nc*r ^
fr HwhU  ^  fr <re

fsRPTT WTT q?T f ?
Dr. V. K. B. V. Bao: So far, we have no specific information as to how the exports have been affected Obviously the freight charges on exports have gone up, but whether it has any effect of either cancellation of contracts or reduction in the quantity exported, it is too early to say anything

Shri Tenneti Viswanatham: With reference to the hon Food Minister’s answer that it is not the Egyptian Government that has stopped our ships, I would like to ask whether he is aware that Gen Nasser has said that as long as the Israeli troops are there, he is not going to release these ships;
he has not advanced any mechanical difficulties

Shri Jagjiwan Bam: I have myself said that so long as the Israeli forces are on the banks of the Suez Canal it is not free from danger to pass any ship

f a n  tfif $  W U f t  <FT f fR r n

+
* 1 0 5 6  s ft s r re ft  :

sft ftrar w i c graft :
Twfrc fa* awsfir:

*ft WW TTCT :

WT firfir *1^ *<TR * t f^T f*P .
( * )  WT â T I  f r  $Bi 7T3Flf

fTOR trnnrt ^ ht=ftt fr swht
*?t $ f c fqr?rr * t *r**rffr w srstfr * t

(«r) WT WHIP*!*, s i f t r cHTT
<M«?fcn> wwnfl sr ifr 1# mvnr «tft
*rr*f tft t  1

(n) $r, at «rf*t ®#trr wm
faro ««***

t * froz qrfrwr *f ft J 9
»RT I  ,

( * )  *rf* eft * *  iftr arfir *tjf,
?it ^  ^  «RT VTW I ?
The Deputy MlaJater In the Ministry ol Law (Shri D. B. Chavan): (a),No,
Sir. '

(b) Yea, Sir
(c) and (d) In the open session of the 15th All India Akali Conference held at Karaal on 8th December, 1963 a resolution was passed (copy of which was forwarded to the Govern*
ment by the Secretary, Shiromani Akali Dal, Amritsar) urging the Government to amend the Hindu.
Succession Act, 1956 in such a way as to provide a right of succession to the daughters-in-laws along with sons of the deceased intestate The ground given therein is this that the present provision m the Hindu Succession Act will result in the greatest fragmentation of agricultural property and create ill-will and family feuds between brothers and sisters

The President, All India Agriculturists Federation, New Delhi, All India Janta Sewak Samaj, Rohtak, Bharatya Jan Sangh, Punjab, Jullundur and Tenants of village Chachran, Distnct Ludhiana have also represented that daughters should inherit from the property of their fathers-in-laws|husbands and not from the property of their fathers and have suggested the amendment of the Hindu Succession Act, 1956 on the ground that the Act does not suit the agricultural and rural economy of the country

The Government do not propose to make any amendment in the law (the Hindu Succession Act, 1966) for this purpose, because in the first place, except the representations referred to dbove received from Punjab and Delhi no representation has been received from any other part or region of the country, from any organization or association In the second place, this shows that the people of the country to whom the Act applies have accepted the provisions of the Act In the third place, the daughter’s right was recognised by Parliament after very carefti consideration of the matter for years. The Government do not think it proper to reverse this de-
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ciftion after so many years: that will, in the opinion of the Government, be a retrograde step.

«ft
* JTf fTTfflT f % WT

*05 trwr ^ v ix f  % w  s i *  *  5 ®
t c N  ^  «pr fa n r  *rc t  fo  *pr

srrift *forTff?r f t a * fa f f
*?t *n*rfw *  3 *  vr f t

srf*PT fonff?r Mvi<r5T *rf?r *iflr swr% # vr qftrarrc f t snfrfjnrr^
V TWTCT tftf 'ffiT ^ S F T fa * tffsunT
*r ft  wfJT *ffc «n£ s r o f  *
■Rm *P??rr ?r ft, ift sror *
fcetft ^ <t t o % *rfcr?r w

qw  up? t  **ft ^  ^ ^
ttjt « w ( l  & q n * n r# T f$
farcer f r tp? sfarcr imsfto
y rro fw R  ^  *  *nfw ?  f*wff-
fc r  tt: o t  ?
Shri D. R. Chavan: No, Sir.

*ft SWT5T *tT 3TTf*t : 5TRT
*? * l f  '’ lF 'i 'll  ^ T f3 T  |j  fa? J J f  3ft JIPT
^ ^ t rfq^TC qrPT'T 5JPJ;

ftnn, «PT ITRcf SRfTC JJf Vftft t fa?
»mjPT«f *t <snft sr»f ^rrsrt
^ r ^ f ^ r f  v  s q r ^ t  w f

3TRITI, WT *PWTT w M t t ?<r JPPPT vtfftft a r̂f qr ^nmr f t * ^
* r  I ?

Shri D. R. Chavan: The matter is under consideration to have a common code for all the communities. But there are certain difficulties coming in the way, and, therefore, it has not been possible to have it.

Further, the question why it has not been made applicable to other communities does not arise out of the main question.

«rt fism 5*rc snw ft: w rsrw n:
% * f  'KTT qmTOT | «P ^
% t o srrcfor tffc nrnmnff *

W lW S$f f»TO# ftTOTOTftW«HJ tftr ot w to t qfornr TfT ?
Shri D. R. Chmvu: That information has not been collected, nor is it available.

« f t  T ^ f t r  f a f  s m * t  :
wrft wfow #  v ^ m r T  $  f t *  * n * n r

t  f v  #  w  ^ ^ r c r f iw f f x  v p j s t
v t  » $ ? r  fa rm  $  ^  *  w n r a T  5
f t ?  »f « ft q f t o r  v r  * i f  t o t  a w flr  ?r
f i w p r ^ T t i  v t f
^rrer fa s i*i *r  f t r a f t  w  ^
%  f % r H  j t W W  |Cr f  %ftr
form ^ d < Tf a y r c srefaaff wft

f*T5IT t  1 » n f t  « f t  %  ^ » i t  f v
f t  U37 v t f  for

f t  %  fisrcr « r r p t  v t  ^ r r c r f a w
f t r a T  f >  1 *  j t ?  ^ ? r r  = ^ t t
f  H 3r < t t  ^  t$ wi *rfs?r q f r
f v * i T  t  ? r t r  q f  f a r ^ r  f? R « T ^
w p  t  1
Mr. Speaker; He has only made some statement; he has not put any question.

«#t w cttrst w > f  :
^  r fsp appj;* v  # ? s r  w 3 ^

«T5rm «fk ft jtrt
f ^ T | i ? ftwr  ^ f t r ^ r
w  srT^ff %  a r n r ^ n ft  strt
v t f t r e r  ^ t  t  f a  o t  JTTrff % *fV
f t * r %  s w r  *  |  ?  W I T  * f t
^fV <̂ ,id )  ^ n 'f r  ^  ( f t r  s * f t * T

5Tff V S F f t c f t T O T  W T T * R T ? r a -
q f  f w  arnr f*F  « J f t  f r d ^ r
t  ? w t  * i f  ^ r iH f^ v g r r  ?f^t |  f V  5̂ sr

«p v r r n - a f t  « ttrt  * t  q i f ^ n f ^ r
ftR Z > r t  ^ f  ftFT - f t W  f t  T f T  t  %ik
v f i r  « n f  « t  art q r f w  w t
Wt V SfĴ T pRTCd m
«I< I ..........
Mr. Speaker: He is expressing hi»

opinion. But this is the Question'
Hour.
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«ft mraw w f a  : nr
gin* *rnr ftnn gmr fa fon$
^  *TF? Vt nq# « f^ ; $  u»r *r
f ? w r f i r 5 f ‘ i f t w %
« i T f a « f t « f t 3 * r * f V  * r * rftr *  i r n r f a #
<(? j r anw tffc sr?
<srt y raf f iw ;  a fr n r  ^

^c^ta n w  ?

The Minister of Food and Agriculture (Shri Jagjivan Ram): The hon Member is only arguing the case and not putting any question

vft n m u  nwta :
*t *r^ V  *r f fc i r  f a v n t  * f t r  «ptt
nr 5 ® snmr ®t%T ?

Shri D. R. Chavan: No, Sir

Shrimati Lakshmikanthamma: Following the same line of argument, why should the son not get the right to the property of his father-in-law’
I would like to know from the hon Minister whether there has been a lot of intriguing and because the women are still uneducated and ignorant the brothers exploit them and do not give equal share of property to their slaters, and if so, what steps Governmeni propose to take to see that justice is done to the women and whether any committee is gomg to be set up for this purpose’

«ft tw frw mw snarer q^tor,
t f f T O F T  n r  *n tft
w p s m t  f% rr *n r n r  faf*n=r
f>IT ^ p r |  ^5TPRT
^n^ir 5 fa nr fa n * *rr*rc
# n f c M f r r  % w s r  sktpt tot
W5rr q f ^ m r  f w ^ r r  ^  x ftx  n w r

saw  ?ft *ft
f fa 3TT T O t R̂T TT «RT *Trft

Sl̂ HT ’

Shri D. R. Chavan: So far as a common code applicable to all the communities is concerned, a number of steps have been taken But >th*re are certain difficulties, as I have just now said

Shri Bai Raj Madhok; We want to know what those difficulties are?

Shri D. R. Chavan: He may table a separate question on that, because that does not arise out of the main question

Shri Bai Raj Madhok: He say3 that there are certain difficulties He must tell us what those difficulties ate

Shri D. R. Chavan: There are a number of difficulties which are coming in the way Opposition is coming

Shri I. B. Xripalani* Why should he not be frank and say that some communities stand against such a thing?

Shri D. R. Chavan: The difficulties are that certain communities to whom the common code has to be made applicable

Shri Bai Raj Madhok* They are not doing it because they want to have the Muslim votes

Shri Kanwar Lai Gupta. Is this their secularism?

Shri Bai Raj Madhok That is their secularism’

Shn D. R. Chavan: I may be allowed to complete my reply

For a common code, the initiative has got to come from the community concerned After all, it is a democracy and we cannot force upon ome-
hody what you and I like

«ft xm w i : «Rrer *r^nr, fa r o  I  fa  $tt «ft sm  *rr fa
f U T  »Ttr 2 0 * f s f * H R
STFT Jtr iraTl WTCTiff $

vnw Sfiwffurvm
f a j T T  T O T ,  i f l j  $  * I W  * m p T T  3 * r

•ftjrt 1

Mr. Speaker: He has already replied to the question.
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8bri D, K. Cluma: I have already replied to the question.

« r >  t w  S m r  m w  .  «p t t  snrrcr y u r
P F T T  I R 1 T  *  I

Shri J. B. Kripalani; Tbe system of polygamy was bad for the Hindus Aie not the Muslim ladies also our sisters’ Would they also not hkc to have monogamy7 Why not leave this question not to Muslim men but to Muslim women to decide7

Mr. Speaker: Is it a suggestion for action

The Minister of Law (Shri Govinda Menon): That is a good suggestion.

Shri J. B. Kripalani: Why do they not leave it to the Muslim women9

Mr. Speaker: It is a suggestion for action

Shri J. B Kripalani* Why should they not take the opinion of the 'Muslim ladies7 After all, polygamy is 8 handicap to our sisters It is not a handicap to the man, it is a handicap to the woman

An hon. Member; According to him Shn J. B Kripalani: Unless a man has an educated wife, he cannot afford to have a few more wives Why do Government not take any steps to ascertain the opinion of the Muslim ladies in this respect7

Shri Govinda Menon: That is a food suggestion to be kept in mind

W  W < .  S 1 T O T  I

« f t  .  s r *  %
v r  3*  %  arrcrer? *  f ^ r r

t I i ' T  T T T  ^  W  ^  9 H F T  t t F J T

w f w*rr a p fW t arrnr

v i ^ t  %  « r ? w  < r * i w  «w

t  a N W t  $  i f t

t  k • • •
1274 (Ai)LSD—2

Mr. Speaker: He is argiuag the cnsr. rhere is no question.

« M l wmfe WT$ : WT ftfir
^ vveiTqir Pf wrfironn,

H l f e  f * r f » 5 T  f c e  *  q W f f l W  f f r o f t

^ V f t R P f r  t v  f ? r * n  * n r r  g  w p t t

T  *T *r? fU T  3 5 F IT

t  ?
Shri Gwkda Memo: As regards the enactment of a common code regarding succession, marnage etc for all the communities in India as contemplated in the Constitution, some steps and inquiries were made one or two years ago and the matter has not been closed Opinion was sought to be taken from the communities who will be affected, the opinion invariably even from members of Parliament belonging to the concerned communities was against the introduction of a common code for all the communities in India

Shri J. B. Knpalani: Are Muslim women a community or not7

Shri Govinda Menon: Acharya Kripalani suggested that so far as polygamy is concerned, it is the opinion of the women that should be taken

Shri Hem Banta: Wl>y this partiality7

Mr, Speaker: That is Acharya Knpalam’s suggestion, not the Law
Minister’s

Shri Govinda Menon. No such attempt has been made to ascertain the opinion of the ladies only

Shri J B. Kripalani: Will he make an attempt7

Shri Govinda Mown: Regard being had to the interest the House is showing in the matter, further attempts will be made

a point or order.
Ir us | ft?
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**r w i t  wfMNr
Jff?r ftrcr jt to t *r fiwr arrr sn g trc if r g r c ft v r o T ^ f in r  s i m * 1"#
5Tfl$ Ir ^ T $»TT f t apnt*T
•FT ^  # g T  SJTT JT| «TT ftr
• n fw R S i j f e n r ^f^mft^fsiTffr
§fanr STR1 | 3<Ffr $fa«T w  <TR̂  qpq
*  »ft f*r#»fr? w  st * ht
*TT #fsF ̂ H?ft JTffc’T ^ VT ĝ TT
*t j s t V  s t r  m  i ^  &■

^ t t  {? f *F  ^ar *  w
f r o r  f a i t  ^ it

Mr. Speaker: Thdt is a good idea What Pakistan and Egypt has done, are we prepared to do?

Shri Govinda Meaon: That will be considered

Allotment of Foodgrains to States following the West Asian Crisis

+
•1057 Shri P. C. Adichan:

Shri Vasudevan Nair:
Shri C. Janardhanan.
Shri Onkar Lai Berwa;
Shri R. Barna:
Shri D. N. Patodia:
Shri S. Kundu:
Shn J. Ahmed:
Dr. Surya Prakash Puri:
Shri Baidhar Behera;
Shri Samar Guha:
Shri Bam Charan:
Shn M. C. Majhi:
Shri Sradhakar Supakar:
Shri M. L. Sondhi:
Shri Babi Ray:
Shri Kameshwar Singh:
Shri D. C. Sharma:
Shri K. P. Singh Deo:
Shri Nihai Singh:
Shri D. N. Deb:
Shri Sheopujan Shastrl;

Will the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have con*
suited the State Governments coma to a final decision about the allotment of foodgrains to States following the West Asian crisis; and

(b) if so, the allotments for the various States?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Food, Agriculture, Community Development and Cooperation (Shri Annasahib Shinde): (a) The Chief Ministers of the States were duly apprised that due to the closure of the Suez Canal, arrivals of foodgrains will be considerably delayed and supplies will be smaller There was no time to formally consult all the State Governments before deciding the quantities that could be supplied to the various States during the rncnth.

(b) The allotments that wera on-
ginalK made and the revisions that becamo necessary after tho closure of the Suez Canal during the month of June are indicated in the statement laid on the Table of the House.
[Placed tn Library. See No Lt-976/
67]

vi: wfirsH wr irar it?
^ irqr ^ 0 qrftpfr

$  f?Ttr STRTT k  f o r R T
sift sprrf ^ ^ ifcrr *nrr v

Shri Kanwar Lai Gupta: He should replj to the question in Hindi

Mr. Speaker: I cannot compel any Member It is the choice of the individual Member.

Shri Kanwar Lai Gupta: It is a request through you to him

WBwrflW ftp* : qf
62,000 ST ^Tf*T W5IT W  I

Shri R. Barua: Assam’s quota of wheat was reduced from 30,000 tonnes per month to 5,000 tonnes ppr month.
Out of that also, in May and June tbe full quota was not gives What is the position at the present moment?

Shri Annasahib Shinde; Now, we-have allotted 15,000 tonnes to Assam.
Of course, there are floods and other

